1. Provide a list of employees in descending order on last name.

proc sort data = itkm549.employee;

by descending employeelastname;

run;
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EmployeelD EmployeeRegionlD EmployeeRole  EmployecFirstName ~ EmployeelastName ~ EmployeeSSN  EmployeePhoneNumber ~ EmployeeEMailAddress
1 6 1 Menager Desiree. Welker 5567832189 2028551717 dwalker@vidgets com
2 3 2 SelesRep Sem Smith 7785436213 2135647784 ssmith@widgets.com

3 9 1 SelesRep Nosh Prophet 9874325738 4043856791 nprophet@widgets. com
4 2 2 SelesRep Roger Moore 8642359012 2167285581 rmoore@widgets.com

5 a 2 SelesRep Chloe Modell 7834593204 4037652289 cmodell@widgets.com
s 14 3 SelesRep Fred Mere 6657432185 9703853351 fmerz@widgets.com

7 7 1 SelesRep Jacob Merley 9435782201 3617452251 jmerley@widgets.com

8 5 2 SelesRep Harry Knowies 8854672391 8037754389 hknowles@widgsts.com
9 12 3 SelesRep Orlando Jones 6783215580 7145573821 ojones@widgets.com
10 " 3 Mensger Steve Hartmann 6547923140 6064678891 shartmann@widgets.com
" 8 1 SelesRep Mett Decker 9278456691 3653348952 mdecker@widgets.com
12 13 3 SelesRep Rosario Dawson 7993456216 8316547654 rdewson@widgets.com
13 10 1 SelesRep Jose Colon 7438234106 5085563214 jeolon@widgets.com

14 1 2 Mensger Phil Collins 8894563207 2034458891 peollins@widgets.com




Tell me the number of unique customers the company has.

3. Give me a list of all the customers that live in New York.
DATA customer_ny ;
SET itkm549.customer;
WHERE customerstate = "NY";
RUN;
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CustomerlD  CustomerEmployeeOwne... CustomerFirstName CustomerLastName CustomerStreetAddress CustomerState  CustomerPostalCode CustomerPh

1 16 2 Harvey Specter 1015 Orange Street NY 11211 9856345120
2 17 2 Mike Ross 30 Rochester Perk Street NY 11034 7903212463
3 15 8 Luis Lin 25 Buffelo Avenue NY 10516 3451907889
4 14 12 Louis cK 500 Centrel Park West NY 10026 2124563782
5 13 13 Weshington Ining 455 Mennesmann Drive  Huntington NY 11743 5164546758
6 10 14 Edwerd Koch 5577 Bedford Ave Brookiyn NY 11228 7185442737
7 12 14 Lo Reed 89 Sea Spray Drive Cold Spring Herbor  NY. 1724 5166762453




4. I need a list of all region managers.
DATA employee_manager;
SET itkm549.employee;
WHERE employeerole = "Manager";
RUN;
[image: image3.png]Total rows: 3 Total columns: 8 M # Rows13 # W

EmployeelD EmployeeRegionlD EmployeeRole EmployeeFirstName EmployeeLastName EmployeeSSN EmployeePhoneNum... EmployeeEMailAddress
1 6 1 Menager Desiree Welker 5567832189 2028551717 dwalker@widgets com
2 " 3 Mensger Steve Hertmann 6547923140 6064678891 shartmann@widgets.com

3 1 2 Mensger ehil Collins 8894563207 2034458891 peollins@widgets.com
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5. Give me a list of customers whose first names start with the letter S

Data firstname_S;
SET itkm549.customer;
first_letter =  substr(customerfirstname, 1, 1);
run;

data filter_first;
set firstname_S;
where first_letter = 'S';
run;
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CustomerEmployeeOwnerlD

CustomerFirstName
Scottie

Salmen

Soledad

Smith

Shawn

CustomerLastName
Pinpen

Rushdie

O'rien

Taylor

Roberis

CustomerStreetAddress
67 Victory Street

5 Wacker Drive

8Maple Strest

11 Essex Avenue

124 Boston Post Road

CustomerCity
Northbrook
Chicsgo
Barrington
Jersey City

Providence

CustomerState

CustomerPostalCode
60062
60290
60010
07707
02802

CustomerPhoneNumber
3314453276
2175672345
2622788436
3215784500
5401231289




[image: image5.png]CustomerEMail
spippen@nike.com
srushdie@laureate.com
sobrien@cnn.com
steylor@hotmail com

sroberts@gmail.com

CustomerNotes

Don't ask him why his theme parks are hurting

first_letter




